## Hart High Lacrosse

## **Boys Program**

Hart Lacrosse Booster Club 24825 Newhall Ave. Newhall, CA 91321 (661) 373-0467 hartlacrosseinfo@gmail.com

## 2022-2023 Season

Dear Supporter of the Hart High School Boys' Lacrosse Program,

The purpose of this letter is to request sponsorship in order to assist the Hart High School Lacrosse Program in meeting their team budget for the 2022-2023 season. As a program within a Title I school, we believe that every athlete that participates should have safe and sufficient equipment, qualified staff, and transportation to help them succeed. Hart High School Lacrosse receives no funding from the school district, which is why your sponsorship is vital to the success of our program.

As a sponsor of the Hart High School Boys' Lacrosse Team, you will be helping to promote involvement in an extracurricular activity for our student athletes that will empower them with lessons of sportsmanship, self-discipline, self-esteem, and pride in themselves and in their community. The Hart High School Lacrosse Boys' Team promotes leadership, civic activities, education, and community awareness.

Listed below are some expenses related to the 2022-2023 lacrosse season:

- Uniform and Equipment replacement
- Items for team Player Packs
- Meals, snacks, and drinks for away games
- Practice Gear Repair & Maintenance
- Water Dispensing Equipment
- Bus transportation to games
- Trainer Supplies
- Coaching Stipends/Fees
- Referee Fees
- Recording Equipment
- Hudl Game Video Analysis
- Tournament Fees
- Senior Day Banners and Decorations
- Awards and Fees for Team Banquet

Thank you in advance for your contribution! Please look at the page attached for the list of sponsorship opportunities. If you would like additional information regarding the Hart High School Boys' Lacrosse Program, please contact us at <a href="mailto:hartlacrosseinfo@gmail.com">hartlacrosseinfo@gmail.com</a>

Respectfully,

The Hart Lacrosse Booster Club

## **Hart High School Boys Lacrosse**

Donations are tax deductible and 100% will go to supporting Hart High Boys CIF Lacrosse. We have several options available including visible signs, ads, etc. Please fill out the form below and a board member will contact you, or you can email us at: hartlacrosselnfo@gmail.com.

Hart High School Lacrosse Sponsorship Agreement 2022-2023. (All sponsor packages run 12 months from payment date.) The Hart Lacrosse Booster Club is a non-profit 501(c) organization. Please make checks payable to <u>Hart Lacrosse Booster Club</u> or <u>Venmo using the QR Code</u> located below. Please fill out the form below and attach payment, or write a note in Venmo payment.

Tax ID # 47-1227720

<ul> <li>Gold Membership- \$2,000 (1year)</li> <li>Fence Advertisement (8'X2.5')</li> <li>Linkable Website Ad</li> <li>Sponsor Plaque &amp; Team Photo for Business</li> <li>Announcement at Senior Day Event</li> <li>Advertisement in Banquet Program</li> <li>Optional \$100 Spirit Wear Credit</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>Silver Membership- \$1000 (1 year)</li> <li>Fence Advertisement (6'X2.5')</li> <li>Linkable Website Ad</li> <li>Sponsor Plaque &amp; Team Photo for Business</li> <li>Announcement at Senior Day Event</li> <li>Advertisement in Banquet Program</li> <li>Optional \$75 Spirit Wear Credit</li> </ul>
<ul> <li>Bronze Membership- \$500 (1 year)</li> <li>Fence Advertisement (4'X2.5')</li> <li>Linkable Website Ad</li> <li>Sponsor Plaque &amp; Team Photo for Business</li> <li>Optional \$50 Spirit Wear Credit</li> </ul>	Community/Friend Donation  Optional Linkable Website Ad  100  500  500  Community/Friend Donation  1000  100

FILLABLE GOOGLE FORM: https://bit.ly/hartlaxsponsor

Sponsor/Company Name:		
Contact Name:		
Address:		
Phone:	Cell:	
Email:		
Referred by Player Name:	Sponsor Tier	
*Please submit logo to be used for fence advertisement for Gold, Silver, and Bronze Membership,*		

